Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jean-Michel Vernier	07/22/2008	
Samedy Ouk	07/22/2008	
Martha A. De La Rosa	07/22/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valeant Pharmaceuticals International	
Street Address:	One Enterprise	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12138251	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)597-8515

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-535-9001 Email: lford@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY

Address Line 1: 4370 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081117-0924

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori Ford

Total Attachments: 4 source=114657#page1.tif source=114657#page2.tif

500636384

PATENT REEL: 021470 FRAME: 0464 0 121382

U UV\$ H

source=114657#page3.tif source=114657#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021470 FRAME: 0465

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Docket No.: 081117-0924	PATENTS	ONLY		T decir dila		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pat	ents and Trademarks: P	lease record to	he attached origin	al documents or co	py thereto:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jean-Michel Vernier; Samedy Ouk; Martha A. De La Rosa.		Name:	Valeant Pharma	ceuticals Internatio	nal	
		Address:	One Enterprise			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Aliso Viejo, CA	. 92656		
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
X Assignment □	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
Execution Date: 07/22/2008; 07/22/2008;	07/22/2008.					
,		Additional	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):					
If the document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the	e execution da	ate of the applicati	ion is:		
A. Patent Application No(s). 12/138,251		B. Patent	No(s).			
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Ye	es 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total n	umber of applicati	ions and patents inv	volved: 1	
1 2	•		11	•		
concerning document should be mailed:						
MCDERMOTT WILL & EME	RY LLP	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Name:			(0		, , , , ,	
Internal Address:			closed			
internar / tabless:		_		rged to deposit acco	ount	
Street Address: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 700			t account number:		Suit	
greet radiess. 1370 Ea voila village	Bilve, Buile 700	502624				
City: San Diego State: CA	Zip: 92122	30202	T			
City. Suit Diego State. Cit	DO NOT USE	THIS SDACE	7			
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT OSE	THIS SI MEL				
To the best of my knowledge and be	aliaf the foregoing infor	mation is true	and correct and	any attached convi	is a trua conv	
of the original document.	enej, ine joregoing injori	nanon is irue	i una correct una c	ину иниспец сору і	s a true copy	
	Wiotor Pohor/			Cantamba	vr 2 2008	
Victor Behar, Reg. No. 60,691	/Victor Behar/	Cianotano			er 2, 2008	
Name and Registration No. of Person Signin	_	Signature	of nagas instrudio -	Da cover cheet:		
OMD N. 0651 0005 / 600 (200)	1	otai number (of pages including	cover sneet:	4	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)						

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION

 $Ihereby \ certify \ that \ this \ correspondence \ is \ being \ electronically-transmitted \ to \ the \ United \ States \ Patent \ and \ Trademark \ Office \ on \ \underline{Sep \ 2,2008.}$

/Lori Ford/

Lori Ford

PATENT REEL: 021470 FRAME: 0466 Docket No.: 081117-0924

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, VERNIER, Jean-Michel; OUK, Samedy; and DE LA ROSA, Martha A., of Laguna Niguel, CA; Los Angeles, CA; and San Diego, CA, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled DERIVATIVES OF 4-(N-AZACYCLOALKYL) ANILIDES AS POTASSIUM CHANNEL MODULATORS, and filed concurrently herewith;

OR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 12, 2008, and identified by United States Application No. 12/138,251;

AND WHEREAS, Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of One Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

SDO 109080-1.081117.0924

PATENT REEL: 021470 FRAME: 0467

Application No.: 12/138,251	•
	/
	/
7 1 08	
Date	Jean-Michol Vernier
State of California)	
)cc of the second	ne 1
County of Saley)ss. 65 // 3	48 4
On July 22, 2008 before me,	a chartho me
personally appeared 1000- Me Joj	Yespie (who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
subscribed to the within instrument and Acknow	
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that	
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which	the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under	the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	HAMMAH 3KX)AL
	COMM #1800833
Witness my hand and official seal.	The sample of Courts
O in the	3 by Corres, Exp. JUNE 3, 2012
Lache Thrak	NOTA DAL DALETA GELA
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
V	DIVA
8001/22/FO	
Date	Samedy Ouk
	•
State of California)	
Country of So. 0 500)ss. 55/ 15 e	2184
County of head)	
On July 22, 2008 before me,	Jacking Hannel
personally appeared Sameday Oc	who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory vidence	
subscribed to the within instrument and Acknow	
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that	
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t	the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
Witness my hand and official seal.	COMM. \$180033 m Karany Prote-College Supering
	W SAN DESC COUNTY TO MY SAN DESC APE 8, 2012
\ hobw@hmaL	man and the state of the state
No Pry Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

2

Date

Martha A. De La Rosa

State of California
) ss. 57/5 28/4

County of Sand State of California
) personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that be/she/fhey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

3

RECORDED: 09/02/2008

Notary Public

Application No.: 12/138,251

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL